GZP183 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 1
GZP183
Pressure Sensor
mV S igna l Ou tpu t
Datasheet
Version： V1.7
Issued Date：2025.03.04

GZP183 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 10
6 Order Guide
GZP 183 - 101 S F01 - L01
GZP Pressure Sensor Series
167 Product Series
101
Pressure range
010：10kPa
040：40kPa
101：100kPa
201：200kPa
S Appearance type S: SOP D:DIP
F01 Packaging method F01: Tube B01: Reel&Tape
WX Company interior code
Order Tips
 Some models do not include all the ranges mentioned above.
 Some product models are only available in specific packages.
 For more information, please contact Sencoch.
7 Precautions for Use
7.1 Soldering
Because this product has a small structure with low heat capacity, please minimize the
effects of external heat. Failure to do so may cause damage due to thermal deformation and
change in characteristics. Please use non-corrosive rosin-based flux . Also, since the product is
exposed to the outside, be careful not to allow flux to penetrate the interior.
( 1 ) Manual welding
■ Use a soldering iron with a head temperature between 260 and 300°C (30 W) and perform
the work within 5 seconds.
■ Please note that the output may change when soldering with a load applied to the
terminals.
■ Please keep the soldering iron tip clean.
( 2 ) Wave soldering (SMD terminal type)
GZP183 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 11
■ The recommended wave oven temperature setting conditions are shown in Figure 9.
Fig.5 Reflow soldering temperature setting conditions
( 3 ) The warping of the printed circuit board relative to the entire sensor should be kept
below 0.05mm. Please manage this.
( 4 ) After installing the sensor, be careful not to generate stress on the solder joint when
cutting and bending the substrate .
( 5 ) Since the sensor terminals are exposed, contact with metal pieces or other objects may
cause abnormal output. Be careful not to touch the terminals with metal pieces or your hands.
( 6 ) After soldering, when applying coating to prevent deterioration of the insulation of the
substrate, be careful not to allow chemicals to adhere to the sensor.
7.2 Cleaning requirements
Avoid using ultrasonic cleaning as it may cause product failure.
7.3 Storage and transportation
( 1 ) Due to the structure of the pressure sensor chip, the output will fluctuate when it is
exposed to light. Especially when applying pressure through a transparent cover, etc., please
avoid light from reaching the sensor chip.
( 2 ) Normally packaged pressure sensors can be transported by ordinary transportation
vehicles. Please note: The product must be protected from moisture, shock, sunburn and
pressure during transportation.
GZP183 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 12
7.4 Other precautions for use
( 1 ) If the installation method is incorrect, it may cause an accident, so please be careful.
( 2 ) Avoid using the product in a manner that applies high-frequency vibrations, such as